

BLANKET EXCHANGE AGREEMENT

Company Name:	
Address:	
·	
covering material exchanges done between the two parties. Un conditions exist beyond this agreement, this will serve as the go Southeast Aerospace and shall remain in effect indefinitely unleaderospace. If it becomes necessary to change this agreement by Southeast Aerospace, written notification shall be given to the	Impany listed above will serve as a blanket exchange agreement less a different agreement is required, as in cases where special overning agreement for all exchanges between the customer and less it is superseded by another agreement or rescinded by Southeas or the offering of the terms of this agreement need to be rescinded the customer. In relation to material exchanges between Southeast levious agreements and acceptance of it by the customer renders all
core received exceeds the repair cap or if a core is not returned customer core. If the cost to repair the core exceeds the repair difference between the repair cost and the repair cap. If the add	cap, the customer will be billed an additional fee equaling the ditional fee exceeds or equals the core charge, the core will be lled back to the customer at the original stated core charge amount
Aerospace. Furthermore, Southeast Aerospace defines a repa	inits manufactured by Honeywell or Bendix/King)
services of a customs broker to facilitate clearance of cores ser responsible for any fees incurred for U.S. Customs clearance. Or making advance arrangements with a customs broker for clearacters that are subject to payment of any fees prior to delivery to delivery of the core to us and the possibility of it being returned returned to Southeast Aerospace within 30 days. If no core is not the core charge will be expected to be paid. If the customer charge	ility of the customer. SEA will not be responsible for obtaining the not by any method other than DHL, Fed-Ex or UPS, nor will we be cores returned other than by DHL, Fed-Ex or UPS will necessitate ance through U.S. Customs. Southeast Aerospace will not accept to our facility. Failure to follow these requirements may result in non-back to the country of export. Customer exchange cores are to be esturned after 45 days, it will be assumed that no core will be sent and coses to return a core after 45 days, the core acceptance is subject to Aerospace has repair capabilities are typically evaluated within 10-30 pically take 20-45 days to be evaluated. In rare instances, core
As an authorized representative of the above listed company, the exchange agreement.	ne undersigned agrees to all of the conditions set forth in this blanket
Signature	
Print Name & Title	Date